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	Catalog#
	Price
	Condition

	CANADA
	
	
	

	Abitibi
	
	
	

	(M) Répertoire de Mariages du Comté D’Abitibi (Section Ouest). Province de Québec des debuts á 1978 (Sauf La Sarre arrêté à 1971). La Société de Génealogie des Cantons de l’Est, 1971. Soft cover. Soc. Cantons l’Est, 1982. Soft cover, 773 p.
	#324
	$45.00
	Good

	(M) Répertoire de Mariages du Comté D’Abitibi (Section Est). Province de Québec des debuts á 1978.          Vol 1, A-K, 660 p.;         Vol. 2, L-Z, 605 p. 
            Le Société de Génealogie des Cantons de l’Est, 1982. Soft cover
	#325
	  $90.00/
set
	Good

	Arthabaska
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Comté Arthabaska,1840-1925. 2 vol. Softcover, 626 p.
	#425
	$50.00
	Good

	Bagot
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de St-Hugues (1827-1968); St-Théodore (1842-1968); Ste-Hélène (1854-1968); Upton (St-Ephrem,  1856-1968); Acton Vale (1859-1968); Ste-Christine (1886-1968); St-Nazaire (1890-1968). Sillery, Québec: 1972. Soft cover. 375 p.
	#326
	$25.00
	Fair

	(M) Mariages de St-Simon (1833); Ste-Rosalee (1834); St-Dominique (1837); St-Liboire (1859) to1968. Pontbriand. Soft cover, 264 p.
	#340
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Damase (1823-1967); Ste-Madeleine (1876-1967); St-Pie-de-Bagot (1830-1967); (Diocese de St-Hyacinthe). Jetté & Pontbriand: Sillery, 1970.   Soft cover, 386 p.
	#341
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Comté D’Arthabaska (1840-1925) Vol. I, A-L. Centre de Généalogy S. C.    Ontario, 1981.  Soft cover, 322 p.
	#458
	$25.00
	Good

	Beauce, Dorchester, Frontenac
	
	
	

	(M) Recueil de Genealogies des comtes de Beauce, Dorchester & Frontenac 1625-1946.  Vol. III: Champion-Dubois; Vol. IV (two copies): Dubois–Garneau; Vol.V: Garneau – Jacques; Vol. VIII: Michel – Pérusse; Vol. IX: Pérusse – Routhier; Vol. XI: Thibodeau- Zarem; soft covers   
	#61
	$15.00  each
	Covers worn but all pages intact and in good condition

	Morrisette, G.: Rememorations.  Ste. Marguerite, Dorchester, 1840-1983, soft cover
	#113
	$15.00
	wear on cover

	Beauharnois
	
	
	

	(M) St. Stanislas de Kostka 1847-1967. Comb binding, 54 p. , comb binding
	
	$15.00
	Like new

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Valleyfield (Salaberry). 10 Parishes: St. Pie X, 1960-70; Civil Marriages 1969-70; ND Bellerive 1900-1970; Sacre Coeur 1928-1970; St. Augustin 1962-192-70; St. Esprit 1947-70; St-Eugene 1947-70; St. Joseph Artisan 1956-70; Ste-Cecile 1855-1970;Ste-Jeanne-d’Arc 1941-1970.  Vol I, A-Leduc, 350 p.; Vol. 2, Lef-Z, 340 p.   Sold only as set.  Soft cover.
	#366
	$55.00 for set (2 vol)
	pages excellent, 
some wear to spines

	(M) Mariages de Saint-Clement, Beauharnois, 1818-1968. Le Centre de Généalogie S.C., #29. Soft Cover, 257 p.                                                            
	#307

	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Saint-Clement, Beauharnois, 1818-1968. Le Centre de Généalogie S.C., #29. Soft Cover, 257 p.                                                            
	#462
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Timothee (1823-1971) and St-Louis-de-Gonzague (1847-1971). Campagna: Centre de Gén. S.C.  Soft cover, 234 p.
	#394
	$15.00
	Good

	Bellechasse
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages Americains de Personnes nees dans Bellechasse (M) 1845-1955, Soft cover
	#139
	$25.00
	cover worn

	(MS) Repertoire des Mariages et Necrologie de Beaumont (St-Étienne) 1692-1974. Société de généalogie de Québec. Beaumont, Québec, 1975, 286 p. Soft cover
	#367
	$25.00
	Good, some wear to spine

	(MS) Supplément aux Mariages 1974-1979 et au Nécrologie 1971-1979, St-Gervais, Co. Bellechasse. Ed. Bergeron, Montreal, 1980. Soft cover, 27 p. 
	#369
	$25.00
	Good

	(MS) Mariages et nécrologie de la Paroisse St-Charles, Co. Bellechasse, 1749-1974. Bergeron, #24. Montreal, 1975. Soft cover, 284 p.
	#364
	$25.00
	

	(M)   Mariages et Nècrologe de la Paroisse St-Raphael, Co. Bellechasse (1851-1974).
         Bergeron, # 22. Montréal, 1979. Soft cover, 188 p.
	#463
	$25.00
	Good

	Berthier
	
	
	

	(M) Lavaltrie 1732-1980. Soft cover, 218 p.  
	#8
	$40.00
	Wear on spine

	(B,M,S,A)  St. Ignace de Loyola  1895-1994. Soc. de Gén. de Lanaudière # 83. Soft cover, 409 p.                                                                                           2 copies
	#10 
#361
	$40.00 
$40.00
	Good

	(B,S,A) St. Joseph de Lanoraie  1900-1989.  Soft cover, 340 p.                      2 copies
	#9          
	$40.00
	Good

	(M) St. Joseph de Lanoraie 1732-1984. Soft cover 
	#119
	$30.00
	Cover worn

	(M)  Repertoire des Mariages de Lavaltrie, 1716-1960. Campagna: Cap-Rouge, Québec, 1976. 129 p. soft cover
	#355
	$20.00
	Good

	(B,M,S,A) La Visitation Ile Dupas, Co. Berthier 1704-1989: Baptêmes, Mariages, Sépultures, Annotations marginales. Soc. de gén. de Lanaudière, #31. 466 p. soft cover
	#362
	$50.00
	Excellent

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Ste-Mélanie (d’Ailleboust) 1832-1982. Jacques Forest: Joliette, Québec, 1982. Soft cover, 107 p. 
	#320
	$15.00
	Excellent

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse Ste-Élizabeth, 1802-1982. Joliette, Québec: Soc. de Généalogie de Lanaudière. Soft cover, 288 p.
	#321
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages Berthier (en Haut): St-Génevieve (1727-1960). Campagna: Cap-Rouge, Québec, n.d. Soft cover, 365 p.
	#316
	$25.00
	Very Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse St-Gabriel-de-Brandon 1839-1983. Soc. de Gén. de Lanaudière. Joliette, Québec: 1984. Soft cover,  287 p.
	#424
	$25.00
	

	Bonaventure
	
	
	

	Registres de St-Omer (incl. actes religieux St-Louis Gonzaga). 1899-1984, soft cover
	#108
	$45.00
	New

	(BMS) Les Registres de Bonaventure , 1791-1900. Ottawa: Bona Arsenault, 1982. Signed by author. Soft cover, 442 p.
	
	
	Cover worn, contents good

	(BMS) Les Registres de Carleton 1773-1900. Carleton, Québec, 1983. Soft cover,    574 p. Signed by Author.
	#403
	$55.00
	Cover worn, pages excellent

	Brome
	
	
	

	(BS) St. Edouard de Knowlton. Spiral binding
	#67
	$60.00
	Like new

	(BMS) Sutton Township. Births Marriages & Burials in Protestant Civil Registers) 1850-1899. Comb binding, 316 p.
	#71
	$40.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages du Comté de Brome: Cantons de l”est (1831); St-Etienne-Bolton (1851); Sutton (1866); Knowlton (1871); Adamsville (1873); Mansonville (1881); Eastman (1894); St-Benoit-du-Lac (1914); Brigham (1925); Abercorn (1941). Pontbriand # 75. Soft cover, 223 p.
	#303
	$22.00
	

	Chambly		
	
	
	

	(M) Boucherville 1668-1900. Pontbriand, Sillery 1964. Soft cover, 262 p.  
                                                                                                                             2 copies
	#143
#469
	$25.00
$25.00
	Good
Good

	(M) Mariages de la Paroisse de St-Antoine-de-Pade de Longueuil, 1701-1980. Montreal: Bergeron, 1983. 2 vol. [V.1, A-K, 228 p.; Vol.2, L-Z, 217] Soft cover.
	#371 (2-vol set)
	$40.00
	Very good

	Chambly/Vercheres
	
	
	

	(M) Chambly: St. Bruno 1843-1967; St. Basile 1870-1967; Verchères: St. Julie 1852-1967; St. Amable 1913-1967; Ste Theodosie 188-0-1968. Québec: Pontbriand #60     Soft cover, 307 p.                                                                          3 copies
	#67
#474
#475
	$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
	Good
Good
Good

	(M) St. Joseph de Chanbly (1705-1964). Québec: Pontbriand, 1964. Soft cover, 347 p.
	#472
	$30.00
	Good

	Champlain 
	
	
	

	(R) Recensement Notre-Dame de la Visitation: Census of 1885.  Soft cover, 98 p.
                                                                                                                          2 copies
	#74
#406
	$12.00
$12.00
	Good
Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Saint-Tote (Comte de Champlain) 1859-1959. Ottawa: Campagna, #27, 1982. Soft cover, 186 p.
	#443
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la paroisse Notre-Dame de la Visitation de Champlain, 1679-1985. Soc. de Gén. de la Mauricie et des Bois-Francs. Soft Cover, 308 p.
	#471
	$35.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Champlain (Comté de Champlain) 1680-1915. Cam-pagna: Centre de Genealogie, S.C. #C-4. Ottawa. 123 p. soft cover. 177 p.
	#360
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Batiscan, 1632-1900. Campagna: Le Centre de Genealogie, S.C., #C-3. Ottawa, Ontario. Soft cover, 92 p. 
	#347
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de La Perade (Comté de Champlain), 1684-1900. Centre de Genealogie S.C., #C-3. Ottawa, Ontario, 1962.  Soft cover, 177 p.     2 copies
	#350
	$15.00
	Cover worn

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Saint-Luc de Vincennes, 1864-1964. Soft Cover, 66 p.
	#397
	$9.00
	Cover faded

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de St-Prosper de Champlain, 1850-1950. Soft cover, 78 p.
	#396
	$9.00
	Cover faded

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la Paroisse Ste-Genevieve-de-Batiscan, Comté de Champlain 1727-1900. Campagna: Centre de Gén. S.C. Ottawa, 1963. Soft cover, 128 p. 
	#384
	$10.00
	Cover worn

	Charlevoix & Saguenay
	
	
	

	(G) Recueil de Généaligies des Comtés de Charlevoix et Saguenay. Depuis l’origine jusqu’a 1939. Frère Éloi-Gérard. Soc. Historique de Saguenay No. 5: 1941. Soft cover, 594 p.
	#446
	$30.00
	Good

	Chateauguay
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des St-Joachim de Chateauguay (M) 1736-1963. Eds. de la Société Gén. Canadienne Française, 1965Soft cover, 212 p.                        2 copies
	#127
#478
	$20.00
$25.00
	Worn
Good

	Compton
	
	
	

	(M) Répertoire des Mariages du Comté Compton. Soc. Gén. Des Contons de ‘Est. Campagna,   19 parishes, 1858-1950. Hardbound, 358 p. 
	#380
	$40.00
	Excellent

	Deux Montagnes
	
	
	

	(M) Saint Augustin 1838-1983, hardbound,  325 p.
	#95
	$45.00
	Excellent

	(M) Mariages de St-Joseph du Lac (1855-1984); St-Placide (1848-1984); St-Canut (1886-1981). St-Jerome, Québec: Soc. de Gén. Des Laurentides, 1987. Hard cover library binding, 203 p. 
	#407
	$30.00
	Excellent

	Drummond
	
	
	

	(M) St. Felix, Kingsey, 1863; Ste. Clothilde, 1864; St. Cyrille, 1872;  Kingsey Falls, 1875; Bon-Conseil, 1897; St. Majorique, 1900; St. Lucien, 1905; St. Charles, 1950. Soft cover, 442 p.                                                                          2 copies   
	#18
#382
	$40.00
$40.00
	Good
Good

	(M) Mariages de la Region de Drumondville:  L’Avenir (1850); St-Germain (1859); Durham-Sud (1864); Wickham (1865); St-Eugène (1879); St-Nicéphore (1917); Ste-Jenne-d’Arc (1922). Pontbriand #76, 1970. Soft cover, 257 p.
	#381
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Drummondville (St- Frédéric) 1815-1965. Pontbriand #30. Sillery, Québec, 1965. Soft cover, 369 p. 
	#427
	$20
	Worn but pages intact

	Frontenac
	
	
	

	(M) Répertoire de mariages du Comte de Frontenac (Division du Recensement). Début – 1980. Vol. I, A-E, 420 p.; Vol. II, F-Mc, 417 p.; Vol. III, Mc-Z, 418 p. Soft cover.
	#329
	$120
/set
	Good

	Gatineau and Papineau
	
	
	

	(M) Buckingham 1836-1850; Pointe Gatineau 1847-1887; Aylmer 1841-1904; St. Emile de Suffolk 1899- 1959; N. de la Paix 1902-1931; Plaisance 1901-1956; Cheneville 1874-1973; Duhamel 1888-1955, 226 p. Soft cover. 
	#40
	$30.00
	Good

	(BMS) St-Grégoiere-de-Nazianze, Buckingham: Répertoire des Baptêmes, Mariages et Sepultures 1836-1862.  Société de Généalogie de l’Outaouais. Hull, Quebec, 1987, 2nd ed.. Soft cover, 400 p.
	#461
	$35.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Sainte-Cecile-de-Masham, Comté de Gatineau, 1853-1963. Société Canadienne de Généalogie, Québec, 1969. Soft cover, 87 p.
	#429
	$15.00
	Good

	Gaspe
	
	
	

	(M) St. Maurice de L’Echouerie 1914-1977.   Soft cover, comb binding
	#117
	$25.00
	Good

	Hull
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de L’Outaouais (Vol. III-IV). Hull, Notre-Dame (1886-1913); Ottawa, N.-D. (1829-1880); Ottawa, Ste-Anne(1873-1900; Ottawa, Notre-Dame du Bon Conseil (1889-1907). Pontbriand, #88-89. Sillery, 1972. Soft cover, 447 p.
	#385
	$40.00
	Good

	Huntingdon
	
	
	

	(M) Ste-Agnes de Dundee 1861-1967; St-Anicet 818-1966. Comb binding, 126 p. 
	#73
	$15.00
	Good

	Iberville
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages d’Iberville 1823-1965. Campagna: 1976. Soft cover, 198 p.
	#389
	$15.00
	Cover worn

	L’Assomption
	
	
	

	(M) Répertoire des Mariages del la Paroisse L’Épiphanie, Comté de L’Assomption,            (1857-1983). Joliette, QC: J. Forest, n.d.  Soft cover, 169 p.
	#439
	$20.00
	

	L’Islet
	
	
	

	(M) St-Cyrille de L’Islet 1865-1976; St Eugene de L’Islet 1868-1976. Soft cover
	#183
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) Ste-Louise des Aulnaies 1859-1984, soft cover
	#182
	$10.00
	Cover worn

	(M) St-Damase 1889-1984, soft cover
	#185
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Jean-Port-Joli, 1779-1980. Montreal: Bergeron, 1981.  Soft cover,  423 p.
	#349
	$30.00
	Good

	Ile de Jesus
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de la Paroisse de St-François de Sales, Ile Jésus (1702-1981). Montreal: Soc. Gén. Canadienne-Française, 1983. Soft cover, 107 p.
	#440
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse de St-Martin de L’Ile Jesus (1774-1970). Montreal: Bergerom No. 3, 1972. Soft cover, 252 p.
	#448
	$25.00
	Good

	Ile de la Madeleine
	
	
	

	(M) Les Mariages des Îles-de-la-Madeleine, P.Q. (1794-1900). Woonsocket, RI: AFGS, 1984. Soft cover, 326 p.
	#432
	$40.00
	Good

	Joliette
	
	
	

	(BMSA) Notre Dame de Lourdes 1925-1999
	#96
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse Saint-Paul-de-Joliette 1786-1975. Soc. de Gén. De Lanaudière: 1983. Soft cover, 182 p.
	#365
	$20.00
	Good

	Kamouraska
	
	
	

	(MS) St-Gabriel Lalemand 1938-1978, soft cover, 51 pp.
	#106
	$10.00
	Wear on cover

	(SA) Berthier sur Mer (S) 1710-19777, Annotations Marginales 1839-1928, soft cover
	#199
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) St-Joseph Kamouraska  1922-1983, soft cover
	#200
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) St-Philippe de Néri 1870-1978, soft cover
	#201
	10.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Saint-Louis-de-Kamouraska 1709-1984. Proulx & Belanger, Québec, 1984. 283 p. soft cover.
	#354
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Rivière-Ouelle, 1672-1983. Proulx: La Pocatière, Québec, 1984. 572 p. soft cover.
	#353
	$40.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Sainte-Anne de la Pocatiere, 1715-1972. Bergeron, Montréal, 1979. Soft cover, 704 p.
	#359
	$45.00
	Excellent

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de St-Denis-de-la-Bouteillerie, 1841-1970. Proulx: St-Jean, Kamouraska, 1970. Soft cover, 79 p.
	#315
	$10.00
	Very Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de St-Pascal, 1829-1969. Soft cover, 323 p.
	#318
	   $20.00
	Fair

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de La Mitis Mont-Joli (1842-1984. Soc. de gén. De l’Est de Québec #45. Rimouski, 1987. Soft cover, 774 p.
	#420
	$45.00
	Very Good

	(M) Mariages de Ste-Anne-de-la-Pocatiere 1715-1972. La Pocatiere, Kamouraska: Armand Proulx #158, 1973. Soft cover, 712 p.
	#399
	  $30.00
	Pages intact, cover very worn

	(M) Mariages de St-André-de-Kamouraska, Kamouraska Co. (1791-1984). Kamouraska: Proulx & Bélanger, 1984. Soft cover, 247 p.
	#463
	$25.00
	Good

	Lac Saint Jean
	
	
	

	(M) St. Jean Brebeuf 1931-1980; Ste. Hedwidge 1907-1980, soft cover
	#104
	$25.00
	wear on cover

	Laprairie
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de Laprairie (N.-D.-de-la-Prairie-de-la-Madeleine), 1670-1968. Pontbriand #67 : 1970.  Soft cover, 269 p.
	#379
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages du Comté de Laprairie (1751-1972). Pontbriand #96 : 1974. Soft cover, 538 p.
	#378
	$45.00
	Good

	Lauzon
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de Lauzon (St-Joseph de la Pointe-de-Levy) 1679-1965. Pontbriand #37. Sillery, Quebec, 1966.  Soft cover, 433 p. 
	#356
	$25.00
	Fair

	Levis
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de Ville de Lévis (1852-1950): Notre-Dame (1852); Bienville (1896); Ste-Jeanne D’Arc (1920). Pontbriand: Sillery, 1975. Soft cover. 261 p.
	#323
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Les Mariages de St-Nicolas 1694-1964. Pontbriand: Sillery, 1964. 220 p. Soft cover.
	#335
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Lambert (1854-1967); St-Etienne (1861-1967); St-David (1877-1967). Pontbriand: Québec, 1968. 242 p. 
	#334
	$20.00
	Good

	(SA) St-Henri, Comté Levis. Necrologie 1766-1978; Annotations Marginales 1838-1957. Editions Bergeron: Montreal, 1979. 176 p. 
	#333
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Henri-de-Lauzon (1775-1968), Comté de Lévis. Pontbriand #62. Sillery, Québec, 1969. 339 p. 
	#302
	$30.00
	Good

	(MS) Repertoire des Mariages et Necrologie de St-Vallier (1713-1975). Société de Généalogie de Québec. Québec, 1977.  Soft cover, 444 p. 
	#370
	$35.00
	Excellent

	(M) Mariages de St-Jean Chrysostome (1830-1966) ; St-Romuald D’Etchemin (1854-1966). Pontbriand #51, 1968. Soft cover, 363 p.
	#438
	$35.00
	Good

	Île  Jesus
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de la Paroisse de Ste-Rose sur L’Île Jesus 1740-1970. Bergeron #2: 1972. Soft cover, 230 p.
	#373
	$25.00
	Cover worn
Contents Good

	L’Islet
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de Notre-Dame de Bonsecours, L’Islet sur Mer (1679-1973) ; L’Isletville (1962-1972). Proulx : Lapocatiere, Kamouraska, 1974. Soft cover, 194 p.
	#317
	$20.00
	Cover Worn, Contents Good

	Lotbinière
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de St-Apollinaire (185-1967 ; St-Flavien (1856-1967) ; St-Agapit (1867-1967 ; Dosquet (1912-1967). Eloi-Gérard : Pontbriand #55 : Sillery, Quebec, 1968. Soft cover, 291 p.
	#319
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Antoine-de-Tilly(1702-1964). Pontbriand, 1965. Soft cover, 352 p.
	#357
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Descaillons (1744), Fortierville (1882), Parisville (1900), Comté de Lotbinière, 1744-1950. Pontbriand #24. Sillery. Quebec, 1976. Soft cover, 121p.
	#405
	$20.00
	Very good

	(M) Mariages de Ste-Emmélie (1864-1967) ; St- Edouard (1863-1967) ; N.-D.-Issoudun (1903-1967. Pontbriand #54. Québec, 1968.  Soft cover, 190 p.
	#445
	$18.00
	Cover worn, pages good

	Maskinonge
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Saint-Léon-le-Grand, 1802-1963.Campagna: Centre de Généalogie S.C., Ottawa, Ontario, 1967. Soft cover, 169 pages.
	#348
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Maskinonge 1728-1966. Campagna : Centre de Genealogie, S.C., Ottawa, Ontario, 1966. Soft cover, 306 p. 
	#346
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Louiseville (Paroisse St-Antoine de Riviere-du-Loup) 1714-1941. Campagna: Centre de Genealogie, S.C., Ottawa, Ontario, 1965. Soft cover, 332 p.
	#312
	$35.00
	Good

	Matane
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des matiages partie Ouest de Matane, 1844-1984. Québec: Soc. de Gén. de Québec #45, Vol. 2, 1985. Soft cover, 265 p. 
	#441
	$25.00
	Good

	Matapedia
	
	
	

	(M) Répertoire des mariages Vallée de la Matapedia (1873-1984). Québec: Soc. Gén. De l’Est du Québec, (No. 45. Vol 3):, 1985. Soft cover, 703 p.
	#479
	$50.00
	Excellent

	Megantic
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages du Comté Megantic, 1845-1925. Centre de Généalogie S.C., 1975. Soft cover.    Vol. I, A-L, 278 p.;     Vol II, L-Z, 275 p.
	#327
	$40.00/
set
	Fair

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages du Comté Megantic, 1926-1970. Centre de Généalogie S.C., 1975. Soft cover.    Vol. I, A-K 502 p.;     Vol II, L-Z, 493 p.
	#328
	$90.00/
set
	Good

	Missisquoi
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages du Comté de Missisquoi(1846-1968). Pontbriand #85. Sillery, 1973. Soft cover, 540 p. 
	#449
	$40.00
	Good

	Montcalm
	
	
	

	Saint Esprit 1808-1999  Soft Cover
	
	
	Nearly New

	                    Volume 1 (B) 241 p.
	#89
	$30.00
	“

	                    Volume 2 (BM) 375 p.
	#90
	$35.00
	“

	                    Volume 3 (SA) 331 p.
	#91
	$35.00
	“

	(BMS) Ste-Angele de Premont (BMS) 1917-1982. Soft cover
	#186
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse St-Jacues-l’Achigan (Comté deMontcalm) 1774-1982. Joliette:Jacques Forest. Soft cover, 306 p.
	#450
	$30.00
	Good

	Montmagny, Islet, Bellechasse
	
	
	

	(G) Talbot: Génèalogy des Familles Originaires des comtes Montmagny, L’Islet, Bellechasse: Volume III,   Bourgeois to Chamard, soft cover
	#155
	$14.00
	Fair

	(G) Talbot: Génèalogy des Familles Originaire des comtes Montmagny, L’Islet, Bellechasse,  16 volume set, soft covers
	#214
	384.00
	Good

	(G) Talbot: Génèalogy des Familles Originaire des comtes Montmagny, L’Islet, Bellechasse:   Vol. XI, Malenfant to Morin. Soft cover, 279 p.
	#37
	$14.00
	Some wear on spine

	Montmagny
	
	
	

	(M) Ste-Apolline, 1902-1971. Hardbound
	#118
	$33.00
	Good

	(M) Cap St-Ignace, 1679-1984
	#165
	20.00
	Good

	(S) Necrologie St-François-de-Sales de la Rivière-du-Sud, 1740-1974, soft cover             
                                                                                                                            2 copies
	#187
#398
	$10.00
$10.00
	Good
Good

	(M) L’Ile-Aux-Grues, St-Antoine, 1831; Grosse-Ile St-Luc, 1834-1937, soft cover
	#188
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) St-Paul, 1868-1984, soft cover
	#189
	$10.00
	Good

	Montmorency
	
	
	

	(S) St. Pierre du Sud (Necrology) 1740-1974, soft cover
	#121
	$10.00
	Good

	(S) St. François de Sales de la Rivière du Sud (Necrologie), 1740-1974, 60 pp. Soft cover
	#122
	$10.00
	Cover worn

	(M) L’Ange-Gardien (M) 1664-1964. Soft cover, 146 p.                         2 copies
	#191
#363
	$15.00
$15.00
	Good
Good 

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages Chateau-Richer(1661-1977). Marie-Ange Verreault-Dessaint de St-Pierre: Beauport, 1978. Soft cover, 472 p.
	#477
	$30.00
	Spine rubbed, worn, pages good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la Côte-de-Beauport: Montmorency, 1891-1980; Courville, 1910-1980; Giffard, 1914-1980; Boischâtel, 1925-1980; Villeneuve, 1948-1980; Chapelle Ste-Marie-de-Courville, 1979-1980. Soft cover, 469 p.
	#450
	#40.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la Côte-de-Beaupré: Ste-Anne-de-Beau[ré, 1657-1980; St-Joachim, 1687-1980; St-Ferréol-des-Neiges, 1806-1980; St-Tite-es-Daps, 1867-1980; Beaupré, 1927-1980. Soc. de gén. De Québec, #39. Québec, 1982. Soft cover, 436 p.
	#422
	$40.00
	Good

	Montreal
	
	
	

	(M) Pierrefonds (Ste. Genevieve)1741-1972; Ile Bizard (St. Raphael) 1843-1972
	#28
	$15.00
	Good

	(S) Sainte Anne de Beaupre 1670-1844, 94 p., Soft cover			
	#147
	$25.00
	Worn

	(S) Sainte Anne de Beaupre 1845-1979. Soft cover				
	#137
	$25.00
	Worn

	(M) St. Vincent de Paul 1743-1970. Comb binding	
	#156
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) St. Martin 1774-1970, soft cover
	#126
	$20.00
	Worn

	(BMS) Premier Registre de L’Eglise N.D. de Montreal (B) 1642-1669, (M) 1643-1670, (S)1643-1680,  plus (BMS) 1680-1681, soft cover		
	#161
	$120.00
	Worn

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse de la Visitation du Sault au Recollet, 1736-1970. Soft cover, 223 p.
	#301
	$20.00
	Worn

	(M) Mariages de la Visitation du Sault au Recollet, 1736-1970. Bergeron,#10. Soft cover, 223 p.
	#358
	$30.00
	Excellent

	(M) Mariages de la Paroisse Notre-Dame de Montreal (1642-1850). 2 Vols. Hard cover, library binding, 963 p. 
	#428
	$55.00
	Very Good

	(M) Pariages de la Paroisse de Riviere-des-Prairies (Montreal) 1687-1970. Montreal : Bergeron, 1982.  Soft cover, 135 p. 
	#444
	$15.00
	Good

	Napierville
	
	
	

	(M) Napierville 1823-1970, St-Remi 1831-1969, St-Edouard  1833-1969, Sherrington (M) 1854-1969, St-Michel 1854-1969.  Soft cover, 450 p.                 2 copies
	#116 
	$30.00
	Cover Worn

	Nicolet
	
	
	

	(M) Répertoire de Mariages du Comté de Nicolet. La Société de Génealogie des Cantons de l’Est, Sherbrooke, Québec, 1980.  Début à 1975.    4 vols. Soft cover.   Vol. 1, 505 p.;   Vol.II, 556 p.;   Vol. III, 569 p.;  Vol. IV, 500 p.
	#331
	$120.00/ set
	Good 
(Vol. I cover slightly stained)

	Portneuf
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages du Comté de Portneuf (1679-1900). Pontbriand #10-22. Sillery, Québec, 1978. Soft cover, 578 p. 
	#452
	$40.00
	Very good

	(M) Mariages du Comté de Portneuf (1881-1950). Pontbriand #94. Sillery, Québec, 1975. Soft cover, 565 p.
	#451
	$35.00
	Pages very good, back cover torn

	Québec
	
	
	

	(M) Notre Dame de Québec, Marriages 1901-1980, soft cover
	#125
	$40.00
	Worn

	(M) Mariages de N.-D. de Jacques-Cartier (1901-1981); Sacre-Coeur de Jesus (1917-1981), Ville de Québec. Pontbriand #105. Soft cover, 307 p. 
	#430
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Notre Dame de Québec, Marriages 1621-1900, 2 vol., Library binding, Vol.1, 451 p., Vol. 2, 396 p.  
	#436 2-vol. set
	$60.00/ set
	Good

	(M) Sacre Coeur de Jesus, 1917-1981; ND de Jacques-Cartier, 1901-1981. Soft cover
	#128
	$35.00
	Fair

	(M) St-Roch de Québec , 1829-1900, Pontbriand #7-9, soft cover, 452 p.  
                                                                                                             multiple copies
	#203
#375
	$25.00
$25.00
	Good
Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la Paroisse Saint-Malo, Québec (1899-1979). Soc. de Gén. De I, #37.  Soft cover, 762 p.
	#351
	$60.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-François-D’Assise (1914-1980), Notre-Dame dePitié (1945-1980), Ville de Québec. Pontbriand # 104. Sillery, Québec 1982. Soft cover 225 p.
	#310
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Notre-Dame de Québec (1901-1980). Pontbriand, #102. Sillery, Québec, 1981. Soft cover, 500 p. 
	#345
	$35.00
	Good

	(M) Répertoire des Mariages de la Paroisse St-Sauveur de Québec (1868-1971) Soc. de Généalogie de Québec, # 34. Soft cover, 677 p. 
	#306
	$60.00
	Excellent

	(M) Mariages de Beauport, 1673-1966.  Pontbriand #5, 1967. Soft cover, 247 p.
	#468
	$20.00
	Some highlighting

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de St-Charles de Limoilou, 1896-1971. Soc. de Gén. De Québec, #29. Soft cover, 226 p.
	#457
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de L’Hopital General de Québec (Paroisse Notre-Dame-des-Anges) 1693-1961. Soc. de Gén. de Quebec #29, 1973.  Soft cover, 35 p.
	#395
	$9.00
	Good

	Richelieu
	
	
	

	(M) St-Pierre de Sorel, 1675-1865. Pontbriand #43, 1967. Soft cover, 257 p. 
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                multiple copies
	#107

#374
	$25.00

$20.00
	Cover worn
Worn, pages highlighted

	(M) St. Pierre de Sorel, 1866-1966. Soft, 425 p. 
	#17
	$50.00
	Fair

	(M) Sorel: St. Joseph 1873-1965; Notre Dame 1911-1965; Ste. Anne 1876-1965; Christ Church 1784-1965. Soft cover, 313 p.  
	#6
	$25.00
	Spine worn, fair condition

	(A) St. Ours (M)  Annotations Marginales 1843-1964. Soft cover	
	#131
	$20.00
	Worn

	(M) St-Pierre de Sorel, 1675-1865, soft cover
	#151
	$20.00
	Worn

	(M) Comte de Richmond (Ste-Anne, St-Isaac Jogues, Ste-Praxede, St-Gregoire VII, St-Michel, Ste-Bibiane, Ste- Famille, St-Claude, St-Denis, St-Frs-Xavier, St-George, St-Zacharie, St-Philemon, St-Philippe) to 1950, soft cover 
	#160
	$25.00 
	Worn

	(M) Mariages de St-Aimé (1836-19656) ; Ste-Victoire (1843-1966) ; St-Robert (1855-1966) ; St-Marcel (1855-1966) ; St-Louis-de-Bonsevors (1876-1966), Comté deRichelieu. Pontbriand #56. Quebec, 1968. Soft cover, 450 p.
	#481
	$25.00
	Fair: Cover loose, pages highlighted & tabbed 

	(G) Généalogies des Principales Familles du Richelieu. G. A. de Jordy. Arthabaska, 1927. Soft cover. (Vol.I, Arpin-Potvin. 343 p.) (Vol.II, Halde-Voghel, 274 p.). These are 95-year-old books with paper covers, yellowing and somewhat fragile but still useable.
	#402
	$50.00 2-vol set
	Vol.I 
spine cover is peeling

	Richmond 
	
	
	

	(BMS) Protestant Church Records in Richmond and Drummond Counties, Births, Marriages, Deaths. Soc. De Gén. desCantons de l’Est, #29. Sherbrooke, 1999. Soft cover.  
	#465
	$40.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages du Comté de Richmond, 1847-1950. Campagna, #25. Soft cover, 558 p.
	#480
	$30.00
	Cover worn, faded, pages good

	(M) Mariages de Notre Dame-de-Foy (169) ; St-Colomb (1855) ; St. Michael’s Chapel (1860) ; St-Félix (1862) ; St-Charles-Garnier (1944). Pontbriand #98. Sillery, 1975. Soft cover, 202 p.
	#434
	$25.00
	Good

	Rimouski
	
	
	

	(MSA) Ste-Anne de la Pointe-au-Père,  1882-1976, soft cover
	#192
	$10.00
	Worn

	(M) Répertoire des mariages partie ouest de Rimouski, 1836-1984, Vol I. Contains Bic (Ste-Cécile 1850-1984 ; St-Valérian 1885-1984 ; St-Fabien 1848-1984 ; St-Fabien-sur-mer, ND des Murailles) 1972-1984 ; St-Eugène-de-Ladrière 1938-1984 ; St-Simon 1836-1984 ; St-Mathieu 1866-1984 ; Trinité des Monts 1939-1984 ; Esprit-Saint 1937-1984 ; St-Médard 1929-1984 ; St-Guy 1936-1984 ; Lac-des-Aigles 1932-1984 ; Biencourt 1932-1984. Soft cover, 430 p.
	#414
	$40.00
	Very good

	(M) Répertoire des mariages secteur centre de Rimouski, 1701-1984, soft covers. (Vol. 4 #1, A-K, 384 p. ;  Vol. 4, #2, L-Z, 453 p.). Contain Alliance chrétienne 1975-1984 ; Eglise des Mormons 1978-1984 ; Eglise Evangelique de laPentecôte 1979-1984 ; Nazareth 1939-1984 ; Notre-Dame du Sacre-Cœur 1876-1984 ; Palais de Justice de Rimouski (civil) 1969-1984 ; St-Anaclet 1859-1984 ; Ste-Anne-de-la-Pointe au Père 1882-1984 ; St-Yves ; Ste-Odile 1939-1984 ; Ste-Agnes 1957-1984 ; St-Pie X 1958-1984 ; St-Robert 1941-1984 ; St-Germain 1701-1984 ; St-Marcellin 1919-1984 ; St-Narcisse 1919-1984 ; St-Yves 1938-1984 ; St-Blandine 1878-1984. 
	#413
	$75.00
sold 
as set
	Very good

	(MSA) Mariages, Necrologie, et Annotations Marginales de Ste-Anne de la Pointe-au-Père (Diocese of Rimouski) 182-1976. Bergeron #42, 1977. Soft cover, 64 p.
	#400
	$10.00
	Good

	Riviere du Loupe
	
	
	

	(M) Notre-Dame-es Nieges de Trois-Pistoles , 1713-1979. Soft cover, 415 p.  
3 copies
	#  
#194
#467
	
$25.00
$25.00
	
Good
Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages Rivière du Loup : 1ère partie 1813-1986. Soc.de gén. de Quebec, #59.  Quebec : 1988. Soft cover, 546 p.
	#476
	$45.00
	Good

	Rouville
	
	
	

	(M) St-Mathias, 1739-1968; Richielieu, 1868-1968. Soft cover 
	#120
	$25.00
	Wear on cover

	(M) St. Nom Marie Marieville, 1801, Ste Angele, 1865, Soft cover
	#136
	$10.00
	Wear on cover

	(M) Marieville 1801; Ste-Angele 1865
	#166
	$10.00
	

	(M) Mariages de St-Césaire (1822-1967 ; Rougemont (1866-1967) ; Ange-Gardien (1857-1967) ; Abbotsford (1808-1967) ; Pontbriand : 1969. Soft cover, 412 p.
	#322
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Charles 1741-1967 ; St-Hilaire 1799-1967 ; St-Jean-Baptiste 1797-1967 ; Otterburn Park 1960-70. Comb binding, 362 p.
	#368
	$30.00
	Like new

	Saguenay
	
	
	

	(M) Cote-Nord,  1846-1987, Volume 1. Paperback, 607 p. 
	#4
	$70.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-François D’Assise de laLongue-Pointe,1724-1975. Bergeron #41. Montreal: 1977. Soft cover,  339 p.
	#418
	$30.00
	Like new

	Shefford
	
	
	

	(BS) St. Valerin de Milton, 1880-1900. Spiral binding, 154 p. 
	#62
	$60.00
	Like new

	(M) Mariages de Granby (Comté de Shefford): Notre-Dame (1844-1970); Ste Famille (1929-1970); St-Benoit, St-Joseph, Assomption (1948-1968); Immaculée (1955-1968); St-Luc (1960-1968); St-Alphonse (1875-1967); St-Eugène (1941-1969); Ste-Trinité (1958-1968); St-Patrick (1963-1968). Pontbriand #82-83. Softcover, 495 p.
	#466
	$40.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages du Comté de Shefford (1846-1968):Milton (1846); Stukeley (1846); Roxton Falls (1850); Valcourt (1854); St-Valerien (1854); La Rochelle (1857); Bromont (1859); St-Joachim (1860); Waterloo (1865); Roxton Pond (1873) Maricourt (1893); Racine (1906); Bethanie (1916); Lawrenceville (1922). Pontbriand #84. Sillery, 1973. 566 p.
	#421
	$40.00
	Good

	Sherbrooke
	
	
	

	(BMSA) St. Patrick Sherbrooke, 1889-2007. Soft cover, 544 p.
	#2
	$49.00
	New

	St. Hyacinthe
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de La Présentation (1806); St-Jude (1822); St-Barnabé (1840); St-Thomas-d’Aquin (1891); St-Bernard (1908). Pontbriand #73. Soft cover.
	#376
	$15.00
	Worn, cover in poor condition, pages intact 

	St. Jean
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de Lacadie (1785) et St-Luc (1801), Comté de St-Jean. Pontbriand #65. Québec, 1970.Soft cover, 238 p.
	#419
	$8.00
	Pages intact, cover soiled, taped.

	St. Maurice
	
	
	

	(R) St. Boniface de Shawinigan, 1886; soft cover	
	#77
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la paroisse Saint-Sévère, Comte de Saint-Maurice (1856-1978). Soc. de Gén.de la Mauricie et des Bois-Francs. Trois-Rivieres,1983. Soft cover, 120 p.
	#388
	$20.00

	Good

	(M) Repertoire des mariages de la paroisse Saint-Barnabé, Comté de Saint-Maurice (1832-1980). Soc. De G”en. De la Mauricie et des Bois-Francs, 1982. Soft cover, 107 p.
	#437
	$20.00
	Good

	(R) Recensement de la Paroisse St. Severe, 1885. Trois-Rivieres:1985. Soft cover, 58p.
	#75
	$9.00
	Good

	(M) St. Etienne des Gres 
	#13
	$30.00
	

	(M) Yamachiche - Ste-Anne, 1725-1960. Soft cover, 319 p.                    2 copies
	#83
#415
	$25.00
$25.00
	Worn
Good

	(BMS) St. Jean-Baptiste de La Salle des Trois-Rivieres 1966-1981, 55 p., soft cover  
	#169
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) N.D. Sept Allegresses, Trois Rivieres 1911-1981; St-Jean (1828-1850). Soft cover
	#174
	$35.00
	   New	

	(M) Cathedrale 1828, St. Valentin 1830, Grande 1839, St. Bernard 1842, St. Balise 1887, Ile Aux Noix 1898,  Mont Carmel 1902, S.D. Auxilliatrice 1906, St. Emond 1930,  Soft cover.	
	#142
	$30.00
	Wear on cover

	(M) Saint-Gerard Des-Laurentides,  1922-1981			
	#195
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Saint-Severe 1856-1978				
	#196
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Sainte Cecile des Trois-Rivieres, 1912-1981, soft cover			
	#197
	$20.00
	Pages worn

	(M) Saint-Patrick des Trois-Rivieres, 1955-1981, soft cover
	#198
	$10.00
	Good

	(R) Recensement de la Paroisse de Trois-Rivieres, 1886. Brigitte Hamel, 1990. Soft cover, 471 p.
	#460
	$30.00
	          Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Pointe-du-Lac, Diocese de Trois-Rivieres, La Visitation-de-la-Pointe-du-Lac 1744-1966. Campagna: Cap-de-la-Madeleine, Québec, 1975. Soft cover, 161 p.
	#416
	$15.00
	Good

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Yamachiche (Paroisse Ste-Anne), 1725-1960. Campagna #7. Ottawa: Centre de Gén. S.C. Soft cover, 319 p.
	#415
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Répertoire des mariages de la paroisse Sacré-Coeur de Baie-Shawnigan (1899-1982). Soft cover, 126 p.
	#390
	$10.00
	Excellent

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Trois-Rivieres, 1652-1900. Campagna: n.d. Hardbound, 451 p.
	#377
	$25.00
	Worn

	Soulanges
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages de Les Cedres, St-Joseph-de-Soulanges 11767-1971). Campagna, Centre de Généalogie S.C.  Soft cover, 187 p.
	#470
	$25.00
	Pages good, 
cover stained

	Stanstead
	
	
	

	(SA) Sepultures et Annotations marginales de Magog. Saint-Patrice, Ste-Marguerite-Marie, Saint-Jean-Boaco, Saint-Pie X, 1861-1993. Soc. de Généalogie des Cantons de l’Est, # 65. Sherbrooke, Québec, 2004. Soft cover, 542 p.
	#311
	$50.00
	Very Good

	Temiscamingue
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire de Mariages du Comté de Témiscamingue [Partie nord] through 1979. Soc. de Gén. des Cantns de l’Est, 1983. Soft cover, 280 p.
	#459
	$25.00
	Good

	Terrebonne
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de la Paroisse St-Jérôme, Comté de Terrebonne, 1837-1950. Montreal: Bergeron, 1984. Soft cover, 392 p.
	#372
	$30.00
	Good

	Vaudreuil and Soulanges
	
	
	

	(M) St.Ignace 1833-1972; St. Medard 1895-1972; Ste. Marie du Rosaire 1958-1972; Ste. Trinite 1924-1972; St. Jean Baptiste 1949-72; St. Pierre 1946-1972; St. Thomas d’Aquin 1899- 1972, (M). Soft, 127 p.
	#29
	$20.00
	Fair

	Vercheres
	
	
	

	(M) Mariages de Beloeil (St-Mathieu, 1772-1968); McMasterville (1930-1967); St-Marc-sur-Richelieu (1794-1968). Pontbriand #58. Québec: 1969. Soft cover, 419 p.
	#464
	$20.00
	Paper cover,
 worn

	Wolfe
	
	
	

	(M) Repertoire des Mariages du Comté de Wolfe: 19 parishes, 1849-1950. Ottawa: Le Centre de Gén. S.C.  Soft cover, 544 p.
	#383
	$35.00
	Cover worn

	Yamaska
	
	
	

	(M) St. Zephirin 1846, St. Bonaventure 1866, St. Pie de Guire 1874, St. Elphege 1886, La Visitation 1898, St. Joachim 1901 (M). Soft cover, 239 p.                2 copies
	#25
#404
	$30.00
$30.00
	
Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Michel-d’Yamaska (1727-1965). Soft cover, 281 p.
	#423
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de St-Guillaume-D’Upton(1835-1966); St-David-D’Yamaska (1835-1966). Pontbriand#53. Sillery, Québec, 1968. Soft cover, 339 p.
	#435
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Mariages de Pierreville : St-Thomas (1854-1964); Notre-Dame (1893-1964); Odanak (1839-1963). Pontbriand #45-48. Soft cover, 213 p. 
	#429
	$25.00
	Good

	UNITED STATES
	
	
	

	Connecticut
	
	
	

	(M) Sacred Heart Parish, Taftville, Connecticut, Marriages 1883-1924. Book #136 of limited edition. ACGS, 1990. Comb binding,129 p.
	$408
	$15.00
	

	Maine
	
	
	

	(S) Necrology of Sts. Peter & Paul Cemetery 1870-1976, Lewiston, ME, Vols. 1 & 2, 1325 pages. Soft covers
	#93 & 94
	$35.00
ea vol.
	Good

	(M) St. Joseph Catholic Church, Old Town, Maine,  1860-1960), soft cover
	#178
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of Sts. Peter & Paul, Lewiston, Maine, 1869-1979. 720 p. Dominican Fathers, Lewiston, ME. 1980.  Soft cover, 920 p.
	#330
	$90.00
	Excellent

	(M) Marriages of St. Joseph, Biddeford, Maine 1870-1979.  Youville Labonté: Auburn, ME, no date. Soft cover, 519 p.
	#339
	$40.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St-Hyacinth (1877-1979) and of St-Mary (1916-1979), Westbrook, Maine. Youville Labonté: Auburn, ME, 1980. 304 p.  
	#335
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. Francis de Sales, Waterville, Maine (1805-1979). Youville Labonté: Auburn, Me, 1980.  Soft cover, 273 p. 
	#344
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. Ann, Lisbon, Maine, 1885-1977, and of St. Mary, Lewiston, Maine, 1907-1977. Youville Labonté: Auburn, ME. Soft cover, 272 p. [Gives date and place of baptism for most entries.]
	#332
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages de Frenchville, Maine (Saint-Luce) 1843-1970. Pontbriand, #112. Sillery, Québec, 1987. Soft cover. 164 p.
	#365
	$20.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. Andre, Biddeford, Maine (1899-1978). Youville Labonte, Auburn, ME. 360 p. soft cover. 
	#352
	$35.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. John the Baptist (1877) and of St. Charles Borromeo (1930-1980), Brunswick, Maine.  Youville Labonte, 1981. Soft cover, 361 p.
	#305
	$35.00
	New

	(S) Burials of the Auclair Funeral Home, Fall River, MA 1944-1992. Pawtucket, RI: 
          AFGS, 1995. Comb binding, 415 p. 
	#411
	$35.00
	Good

	(B) Baptisms of St. Joseph Catholic Church, Attleboro, MA, 1905-1986. Pawtucket, RI: AFGS, 1998. Comb binding, 367 p.
	#409
	$25.00
	Good

	(S) Burials of St. Joseph Catholic Church, Attleboro, MA, 1905-1988. Pawtucket, RI: AFGS, 1998. Comb binding, 239 p.
	#410
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of Our Lady of Lourdes, Skowhegan, ME (1881-1980) and of St. Peter, Bingham, ME (1920-1980). Youville Labonté: Auburn, ME, 1981. Soft cover, 228 p.
	#438
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. Joseph, Lewiston, Maine (1858-1978). Youville Labonté:Auburn, ME, n.d.  Soft cover, 245 p.
	#442
	$25.00
	

	Massachusetts
	
	
	

	(G) New England Historical & Genealogical Register, Vol. 1, 1847. Soft, 399 p.
	#3
	$60.00
	Good

	(G) New England Historical & Genealogical Register, Vol. 2, 1849, paperback reprint
	#206
	$60.00
	Good

	(G) New England Historical & Genealogical Register, Vol. 18, 1864, paperback reprint
	#207
	$60.00
	Good

	(S) Boulé Funeral Home Records, Fall River, Massachusetts, 1945-1982. FCGSC
	book
	$58.00
	New

	(S) Boulé Funeral Home Records, Fall River, Massachusetts, 1945-1982. FCGSC
	CD
	$37.50
	New

	(M) Marriages of St. Matthew’s Catholic Church, Fall River, MA 1888-1986. AFGS: Pawtucket, RI, 1987. 
	#313
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of Blessed Sacrament Catholic Church, Fall River, Massachusetts, 1892-1995. AFGS: Pawtucket, RI, 1996.  Comb binding, 204 p.
	#314
	$25.00
	Very Good

	(M) Marriages of Ste-Anne, Fall River (1869-1930). Soft cover, comb binding, 333 p. 
	#304
	$35.00
	Cover soiled

	(M) Marriages of St. Theresa Catholic Church, Blackstone, MA, Jul 1829-Jun 1987. AFGS, 1987. Hardbound, 132 p.
	#473
	$25.00
	Excellent

	(M) St. Joseph, Worcester, MA: Marriages April, 1891 to July 1937. ACGS #RP027. Manchester, NH: 1996. Soft cover, 158 p.
	#456
	$25.00
	New

	(M) Notre Dame des Canadiens, Worcester, MA. Marriages Part I: 1897-1930. ACGS #RP015. Manchester, NH: 1992. Soft cover, 237 p.
	#455
	$25.00
	New

	(M) Notre Dame des Canadiens, Worcester, MA. Marriages Part II: February 1931 to November 1947. ACGS #RP025. Manchester, NH: 1992. Soft cover, 88 p.
	#454
	$13.00
	New

	(M) Notre Dame des Canadiens, Worcester, MA. Marriages Part III: December 1947 to June 1997. ACGS #RP030. Manchester, NH: 1992. Soft cover, 85 p.	
	#453
	$13.00
	New

	(M) Marriages of Southbridge, MA 1834-1916. [Note: these are marriages of French-Canadian people only, not all marriages that took place in Southbridge.] Pontbriand #114. Sillery, 1989. Soft cover, 242 p.
	
#433
	
$30.00
	
A few written notes in book

	(M) Marriages of St. Stephen’s Catholic Church, Attleboro, MA (Dodgeville) (1880-1986). Pawtucket, RI: AFGS, 1988. Soft cover, 225 p.
	#431
	$30.00
	Good

	New Hampshire
	
	
	

	(BMS) Vital Records of Croydon, NH to the end of 1900, hardbound, library cover
	#55
	$55.00
	New

	(BMS) Vital Records of Hampton, NH, to the end of 1900, hardbound, library cover
	#56
	$55.00
	New

	New York
	     
	
	

	(BS) Baptisms and Burials, St-Joseph-du-Corbeau, Coopersville, NY, 1843-1880. Pontbriand #110. Sillery, Québec, 1985. Soft cover,  378 p. 
	#412
	$35.00
	New

	(BMS) Baptisms 1853-1910; Marriages 1853-1923; Burials 1853-1923 & Cemetery Records, Assumption of Mary Parish, Redford, New York. Northern New York American-Canadian Genealogical Society, 1992. Soft cover, 290 p.
	#401
	$35.00
	very good

	(M) Marriages 1830-1880, Comté de Clinton, New York. Pontbriand #106. Sillery, 1984. Soft cover, 286 p.
	#387
	$35.00
	Good

	(B,S) Parish St. John the Baptist, Keeseville, New York: Baptisms and Burials 1853-1880.  Arlington, VA: Northern New York American-Canadian Genealogical Society, V. E. DeMarce, 1987. Paper cover, 286 p. 
	#447
	$20.00
	

	Rhode Island
	
	
	

	(M) Les Mariages de Notre-Dame, Central Falls, Rode Island. Quintin Publications, Pawtucket, RI, 1982. Soft cover,  415 p.  
	#338
	$35.00
	Good

	(M) Les Mariages de St-Charles, Woonsocket, Rhode Island, 1842-1977. Quintin Publications, Pawtucket, RI, no date. Comb binding, 97 p.
	#337
	$10.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages Notre Dame de la Consolation, Pawtucket, RI, 1895-1977. Quintin Publications, Pawtucket, RI, 1978.  Comb binding,  207 p.
	#336
	$25.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church, W. Warwick, RI, 1873-1980. American French Gen. Soc. : Pawtucket, RI, 1957.  Soft cover, 2 vol. 622 p.
	#343
	$45.00/
set
	Good

	(M) Marriages of St. Cecelia’s Catholic Church, Pawtucket, RI, 1910-1986. American French Gen. Soc.: Pawtucket, RI, 1978. Soft cover, 398 p.
	#342
	$30.00
	Good

	(M) Les Mariages de Précieux Sang, [Marriages of Precious Blood], 1873-1977 Woonsocket, RI. Quintin, Pawtucket, RI, 1980. Comb binding, 339 p. 
	#309
	$35.00
	Good

	(M) Marriages of the First Universalist Church, Woonsocket, RI, 1834-1998. AFGS, 2000. Comb binding, 269 p.
	#393
	$20.00
	New

	(B) Baptisms of the First Universalist Church, Woonsocket, RI, 1834-1998. AFGS, 2000. Comb binding, 83 p.
	#392
	$10.00
	New

	(S) Burials of the First Universalist Church, Woonsocket, RI, 1834-1998. AFGS, 2000. Comb binding, 249 p.
	#391
	$20.00
	New

	Vermont
	
	
	

	(S) Gleanings from Gravestone Inscriptions, etc. of Brookline, VT, 1737-1987. Hardbound, 396 pages 
	   #149

	$85.00
	New

	(B) St. Thomas, Underhill, Vermont , 1851-1991
	#31
	$45.00
	

	(S) Gravestone Inscriptions, Mt. Calvary Cem., St. Joseph Parish, Burlington, VT, comb binding
	#154
	$25.00
	New

	(M) Marriages de St-Joseph de Burlington, Vermont 1834-1930. Soft cover, 269 p.
	#308
	$25.00
	Cover worn

	Miscellaneous Canada
	
	
	

	Cassell’s New French Dictionary (Used) 
	#52
	$  7.50
	Used

	Connecticut Maple Leaf, Family Lineages  Special Anniversary Issue,1981-1991: 
	#53
	$10.00
	Used

	Croom, Emily. The Genealogist’s Companion & Source-book:A beyond-the-basics, hands-on guide. Paperback
	#54
	$10.00
	Good

	(G) Descendants of Charles LeMarqis, The. Soft cover
	#209
	$40.00
	Fair

	(G) Dictionary of Canadian Biography  Vol. II   (1701 to 1740) ENGLISH, hardbound
	#211
	$35.00
	Worn cover,
pages excellent

	(G) Dictionnaire Biographique Du Canada Vol. I ( 1000  to 1700) FRENCH hardbound
	#210
	$35.00
	Worn cover, 
pages excellent

	(G) Dumas,Silvio: Les Filles du Roi en Nouvelle-France, soft cover		
	#163
	$65.00
	Good

	(G) Godbout, A.: Origine des familles Canadiennes-Française: 3 Vol, hardbound
	#46-7-8
	$80.00
	Good

	Index des Greffes des Notaires Decedes (1645-1948). Soft cover, 220 p. 
	#87
	$37.00
	Good

	Inventaire des Greffes des Notaires du Regime Francais XIII. Soft, 212 p.; indexed
	#86
	$20.00
	Good

	Inventaire des Greffes des Notaires du Regime Francaise,  Vols. XXII, XXII, XXIV, XXVII: Soft cover. 
	
	$14.00
each
	REDUCED from $28.00 

	Inventiare des Contrats du Mariage au greffes de Charlevoix. Soft cover, 373p.
	#36
	$20.00
	Fair

	Kaeda, Patrice D. A Tale of Two Migrations, A French Canadian Odyssey. 2013. soft
	#177
	$10.00
	Cover worn

	(G) La Descendance D’Etienne Dauphin (c. 1633-1693) et de Marie Morin (1646-1728). Soft cover, 210 pages
	#14
	$35.00
	New

	Medaillons D’Ancetres 1st & 2nd Series. Soft cover, 2 vol. set
	#60
	$15.00
	Good

	Picard, Marc: Dictionary of Americanized French-Canadian Names, Onomastics and Genealogy, softback		                  do we have a copy of this?                     
	#164
	$27.50
	New

	Punch, T. Genealogical Research in Nova Scotia (3rd ed.) Paperback, 135 p .
	#109
	$10.00
	wear on cover

	(G) Rock, Lucille Fournier: Our French-Canadian Forefathers, 1982. 164 p., paperback 
	#212
	$10.00
	Fair

	(G) Talbot, Eloi-Gerard: Genealogie des Familles Originaire Des Comte de Montmagny, l’Islet, Bellechasse.  Set -Volumes 1-16   
	#214
	$384.00
	Nearly New Condition

	(G) Tanguay, Cyprien: Dictionnaire Genealogique des Familles Canadiennes, depuis la foundation de la colonie jusq’a nos jours.  7 Volume set (used),  
	#213
	$150.00
	Worn from heavy library use but intact

	The Genealogist (periodical): Index 1975-1984, Comb binding
	#152
	$5.00
	Fair

	
	
	
	

	Other Publications   
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Connecticut Maple Leaf  Volumes 14-20 (4 issues per volume).  FCGSC	
	
	$5.00 per issue

	Connecticut Maple Leaf  Volumes 1-9 (4 issues per volume). FCGSC:
	
	$1.00 per issue

	CT Maple Leaf  (CML) Subject Index 1983-2006: Comb binding FCGSC:
	
	$  5.00
	New

	CT Maple Leaf Pedigree Charts, 10th Anniversary Ed., 1991: Hardbound, 369 pp.
	
	$30.00
	New

	(G) Ledogar, Edwin, Dauphinais Dictionary. Hardbound, 135 pages     
	#150
	$25.00
	New

	LeGrow, Maryanne: Starting Your French-Canadian Research: Comb binding, 50 pp.   
	
	$15.00
	New

	LeGrow, Maryanne: Index to CT Maple Leaf, 1983-2019
	CD-ROM
	$12.50
	New

	Selig, Robert: En Avant with our French Allies: Connecticut Sites, Markers & Monuments Honoring Comte de Rochambeau’s Troops. 2008. Paperback, 140 p.
	#59
	$15.00
	New



